
AC Spring Sport Try Out Schedules 2025

****THIS IS A TENTATIVE SCHEDULE ALL TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

Baseball
Coach Chris Hall (chall@achs.net) 
March 17 & 18 (MON and TUES) – Bhill indoor batting cages 

 4PM to 5:15:  SOPHOMORES (excluding ones that will be at 5pm session), FRESHMEN, Bridge and 8th graders
 5PM to 7PM: All Seniors, Juniors and any current Sophomore that played in JV games occasionally last

season 

 ST Agnes Players from 7th and 6th grade are OFF
March 19  (Wed) Bhill indoor batting cages 

 4PM to 5:15: ST Agnes players from 8th, 7th and 6th grade
 5PM to 7PM: All Seniors, Juniors and any current Sophomore that played in JV games occasionally last

season
 All others are OFF

March 20  (THURS) – OUTDOORS ON BHILL SOCCER TURF and VARSITY SCRIMMAGE AT NNHS 

 VARSITY SCRIMMAGE VS NEWTON NORTH:  More details to follow, but this will be at Newton North HS,
game start 4pm.  This will be all returning varsity players and a few other players that will be notified during
the week.   We are going to keep the numbers purposely small for this scrimmage.

 Belmont Hill soccer Turf: 4:00-5:15pm – ST. Agnes players from 8th, 7th and 6th grade
 Belmont Hill soccer Turf: 4:45-6:00pm – All AC JRs, SOPHs, Freshmen not playing in the varsity scrimmage

March 21  (FRI) – OUTDOORS ON BHILL SOCCER TURF 

 4PM to 6PM: All Seniors, Juniors and any current Sophomore that played in JV games occasionally last
season 

 All others are OFF
March 22 (SAT) 

 Varsity 4 inning Scrimmages at Malden Catholic: – 8:30AM vs Malden Catholic at the Rotondi field which is
closer to shopping center on left.  Then 10AM vs Saugusn at Maplewood which is the field closer to MC high
school; bot fields are turf so NO SEEDS OR METAL SPIKES;   all SRs and JRs will play in these scrimmages as
well as others that will be notified during the week.

 All players not playing in these scrimmages are OFF
March 23(SUN) 

 Varsity Practice TBD ---we will find a place to practice on Sunday and have MONDAY OFF if we learn that
Summer Street has restrictions for use on Monday 3/24.

 All others are OFF

Softball
Coach Paul Ricciardi (pricciardi@achs.net) 
Week of  (3/17 - 3/21) -  All practices in the Gym ..If weather permits, they will be outside TBA 

  Be prepared for inside and outside! 
Grades 7-10: 2:45 pm - 3:45 pm 
Grades 11-12: 3:45 pm - 5:00 pm.  

Girls Lacrosse
Coach Rachel Fistori (rfistori@achs.net) 
at AC turf field 
3/17 – 3/20: 4:00 pm - 5:30 pm   
3/21:  Scrimmage Home vs. Stoneham, Var 4:00,  JV 5:15 
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Boys Lacrosse 

Coach Dave Santo (dsanto@achs.net) 
at AC turf field (Kathleen Hintlian Field) 
3/17 – 3/21: 2:45 pm - 4:15 pm  
Sat 3/22:  Home vs Woburn 

  

Boys and Girls Tennis 

Coach Noah Poindexter (npoindexter@achs.net 
week of 3/17 - 3/21 

3/17:  Meeting at AC Cafe.  Boys & Girls -  Meeting only no practice - 3:00 
3/18 - 3/21:  at Crosby Courts 
all grades:     
Tue - Friday:   Girls 3-4; Boys 4-5 

  

Boys and Girls Spring Track 

Coach Chris Simpson (csimpson@achs.net) 
week of 3/17 - 3/21 
at AC all grades: 2:30 pm - 4:15 pm 

Meet in Cafeteria -  Be prepared to run and workout outside. 

Girls Flag Football 

Coach Tony Ramos (tramos@achs.net) 
 Mon  3/17,   Wed  3/19,   Fri  3/21   -  3:00   
 Place -  TBA    (will be announced)  
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